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Stte of Fest Birginia
Bepartment of Alines
@il und Gas Bivision
WALTER N. MILLER (harlesion 25311 ROBERT L. DODD -P. E.

DIRECTOR Administrator
July 13, 1979

Pennzoil Company

P.0. Box 1588
-~ Parkersburg, W.Va. 26101
Attn: Curtis Lucas

Gentlemen:
Please be advised that we have made the following changes in our drilling files.

In all future correspondence regarding the permit (s) listed below, please use

the new assigned number:

ORIGINAL NUMBER NEW NUMBER FARM NAME WELL NO: DISTRICT
*%**%  WET-1-FRAC. 103-1162 McCoy, Heirs p 3 Green
s WET-6-FRAC. 103-1166 0. P. McIntyre 1 Grant
*%%%*  WOOD-2-FRAC. 107-0898 J. R. Barrett 3 Clay
*%%%%  Please send well records of fracture results......
. These changes have been made due to the department changing to computer. If

you have any questions, please feel free to write or call.

Very truly yours,

rd

Robert L. Dodd, Administrator
Office of 0il and Gas

RLD/chm 09/08/2023

cc: Mr. T. Huzgey - Mr. David Gillespie - District Inspector - File



STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

Oil and Gas Division
DEPARTMENT GF MINES

ORIGINALLY DRILLED B£FORE JUNE 5, 1929

To The Department of Mines,
Charleston, West Virginia

NO .COMMERC IAL COAL PENNZOIL COM ANY
Coal Uperator or Coal Owner - Name of Well Operator
P, O. Box 1588, Parkersburg, W. Va.
Address Complete Address v :
January- 13, , 1966
Coal CUperator or Coal Owner PROPOSED LOCATION
- Address Green District
Charles W. McCoy, Agent
Wetzel
Owner of Mineral Rights . . : County
516 Linden Ave., Sistersville, W, Va, :
AddreSS McCoy HxXs. Farm
3-Frac. Well No.
GENTLEMEN : P Ty * /SO acaee

The undersigned well operator is entitled to fracture an oil or gas
well originally drilled before June 5, 1929, upon the above-named farm
tract of land for oil and gas, having fee title thereto, (or as the case
may be) under grant or lease dated February 14, 1996

made by John R. McCoy, et al to J. F. Guffey g

, and recorded on the day of 4
in the office of the County Clerk for said County in Book __ 48 >
Page 445 s :

The enclosed plat was prepared by a competent engineer and shows
the location of a well to be fractured for oil and/or gas by the undersigned
well operator on the farm and in the Magisterial District and County above
named, determined by survey and courses and distances from two permanent
points, or landmarks.

The above-named coal operators or coal owners (if any) are notified
that any objections they may desire to make to such propo:sed fracturing or
which they are required to make by Section 3 of said Code, if the fractur-
ing of a well at said location will cause a precarious condition in or
about their respective coal mines, must be received by, or filed with the
Department of Mines within ten days from the receipt of a copy of this
notice and accompanying plat by said Department. Said coal operators are
further notified that forms for use in making such objections will: be
furnished to them by the Department of Mines promptly on request and tbat
all such objections must set forth as definitely as is reasonabléﬂﬁiazigée
the conditions for the protection of life and property under wh@ 11
should be fractured to overcome such objections.

W[ T7- 1-FRARC
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STATE OF WaST VIRGINIA
0il and Gas Division
DEPARTMeNT OF MINLES
Well FRACTURING PeRMIT
for
0il and/or Gas Well Originally Drilled
before June 5, 1929
Permit No. WER-1-FRAC
JANUARY 25, , 1966
TO : MRSNZOIL COMPANY LOCATION OF WeLL:
Well Cperator
P. 0. BOX 1588 GALEM District
Street
PARKERSBURG, WEST VIROINIA WETZEL County

City and State

Well No. JFEBAC Elevation $37.31'

HCCOY Has Farm

Acres 150

The Department of Mines received your Notice and Plat of the well described
above on the b day of JhlUAY e & , showing proposed
location for fracturing an oil or gas well originally drilled before

June 5, 1929,

Ten days having expired (and/or prior written consent has bean given by the
Coal Operator and received by the Department) since the receipt of Notice
and Plat and no objections having been made by the coal owners, coal oper-
ators, or the Department of Mines, the Fracturing Permit and permission is
granted you to fracture said well in accordance with the several provisions
of amended Article 4, Chapter 22, Code of 1963, the well to be numbered and
located as above shown and more particularly as indicated on the Plat on
file with this Department.

PROVIDED FURTHER if the above-naued tract of land is being actively mined
for coal, the Well Operator shall notify the Coal Uperator and the Deputy
Director for (Cil and Gas 24 hours in advance of the time of day and date
actual fracturing of said well shall commence.

In case the well is not fractured within four months from the above date,
this Fracturing Permit shall expire and be of no further force or effect.

GC: W. Vo. Geologicel and Economic Survey 09/08/2023

51 Deputy Director Cil and Gas
. Sy > for the Department of Mines




(The next paragraph is to be completed only in Department's copy)

Copies of this notice and the enclosed plat were mailed by registered
mail, or delivered to the above-named coal operators or coal owners at their
above-shown respective address - day _ before, or on the same
day with the mailing or delivery of this copy to the Department of Mines
at Charleston, West Virginia. '

PROVIDED FURTHER if no such objections be filed or be found by the
Department of Mines, within said period of ten days from the receipt of
said notice and plat by the Department of Mines, and/or prior written
consent has been given by the coal operator and received by the Department,
to said proposed fracturing, the Department shall forthwith issue to the
well operator a fracturing permit reciting the filing of such plat, that
no objections have been made by the coal operators to the location, or
found thereto by the Department, and that the same is approved and the
well operator authorized to proceed to fracture such well.

Very truly yours,
PENNZOIL COMPANY

By:ngéicaﬁzuszJA‘

A. C. Hilbert, Engineer
Well Operator

P. 0. Box 1588

Street

Address : ’ =
pE b Parkersburg
Well Operator ' : City or Town
West Virginia
State

Permit ﬁumbér.

09/08/2023



Stute of West Birginia
Bepartment of Alines
@il and Gas Bivision

WALTER N. MILLER (harleston 25305 ROBERT L. DODD - P. E.
DIRECTOR DEPUTY DIRECTOR

January 3, 1978

Pennzoil Company
P.0. Box 1588
Parkersburg, WV 26101

IN RE: Permit WET-1-FRAC

Farm McCoy Heirs

Well No. 3

District Green

County Wetzel

Issued

Gentlemen:

Please send two copies of the completion drilling record for the
- above described well location, in order that our inspector can
make a final inspection.

Administrative Regulations - Rule 2.09 (3) reads: Well Record to

be submitted. Within ninety days after the drilling, fracturing
and/or treating of any oil and/or gas well is completed, two

copies of form 0G-10 (Well Record and/or Log) shall be sent by
registered mail by the well operator or owner to the Deputy Director.

We would appreciate the above information at your earliest convenience.
Very truly yours,

Foaw t Y

Deputy Director
0il and Gas Division
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Fracture....... X
New Location....[]

1, the undersigned, hereby certify that this map is correct to the best of my know-
ledge and belief and shows all the information required by paragraph 6 of the rules
and regulations of the oil and gas section of the mining laws of West Virginia.

Drill Deeper...... O Signed: déﬂ%‘cj g
Abandonment.... 3 Map No. NS7  Squaress N5 S E w 4
PENNZOIL COMPANY STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
Company : DEPARTMENT OF MINES
Address P. O. BOX 1588, PARKERSBURG, W. VA. OIL AND GAS DIV|SION
Firm MECoy Hrs. CHARLESTON

Tract Acres (202 |ease No.22040
Well (Farm) No. 23 Frac. _ Serial No.

Elevation (Sﬁlrlt Level) _237.3! cas.hd.

Quadrangle LI TTLETON
County WETZEL ~ pistrict GREEN

Engineer V}E@A?/A P o

Engineer's Registration No. 2'7:747
File No.142°2 Drawing No.

original tracing.

Date. Nov..8, 1965 _Scale_I"= 800"

WELL LOCATION MAP

FILE NO.
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4+ Denotes location of well on United States
Topographic Maps, scale 1to 62,500, latitude

and longitude lines being represented by border
lines as shown.

— Denotes one inch spaces on border line of
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